
Children’s Hospital Colorado Department of Pharmacy 

Meet the Anschutz Medical Campus Residents 
 

Get to know the individuals currently enrolled in our pharmacy residency programs. 
 
2023-2024 PGY-1 Pharmacy Residents 

 

Kaitlin Beyler, PharmD 
kaitlin.beyler@childrenscolorado.org  
Hometown: Alabaster, AL 
Education: Auburn University Harrison College 
of Pharmacy (PharmD) 
Primary interest area: Oncology and Critical Care  
Favorite hobbies: Going to concerts, hanging out with friends/family, 
baking/cooking and shopping 
 

 

Kayleigh Cress, PharmD 
kayleigh.cress@childrenscolorado.org 
Hometown: Versailles, Kentucky 
Education: University of Kentucky College of 
Pharmacy 
Primary interest area: Critical care 
Favorite hobbies: crochet, reading, traveling  

 

Amanda McPherson, PharmD 
amanda.mcpherson@childrenscolorado.org  
Hometown: Walton, Kentucky 
Education: PharmD from University of Kentucky 
College of Pharmacy 
Primary interest area: Still undecided, but I think CHCO is the perfect 
place to figure that out! 
Favorite hobbies: Reading, off-roading/hiking 
with my husband, and eating out/happy hour 
with friends 

 

Andrea Wineman, PharmD 
andrea.wineman@childrenscolorado.org 
Hometown: Norwalk, Ohio 
Education: The Ohio State University 
Primary interest area: Critical Care 

Favorite hobbies: Hiking, reading, traveling, walking my dog 
Roscoe  
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Children’s Hospital Colorado Department of Pharmacy 

Meet the Anschutz Medical Campus Residents 
 

2023-2024 PGY-2 Pediatric Residents 

  

Izzie Bindseil, PharmD  
Isabelle.Bindseil@childrenscolorado.org  
Hometown: St. Charles, IL  
Education: University of Colorado (PharmD)  
Primary interest area: Child and Adolescent Psychiatry  
Favorite hobbies: Hiking, running, biking, and baking   
  

  

Erica Tonti, PharmD  
Erica.Tonti@childrenscolorado.org  
Hometown: Brooklyn, NY  
Education: St. John’s University, College of Pharmacy and 
Health Sciences (PharmD)  
Primary interest area: Ambulatory Oncology  
Favorite hobbies: Trying new coffee shops, going for walks, 
and traveling  

 

Page Queener, PharmD  
Page.Queener@childrenscolorado.org  
Hometown: Imlay City, MI  
Education: Mercer University, College of Pharmacy 
(PharmD)  
Primary interest area: Critical care and solid organ 
transplant  
Favorite hobbies: Going for walks, reading, and napping 
with my cat  

  

Chelsea Vallejos, PharmD  
Chelsea.Vallejos@childrenscolorado.org  
Hometown: Lamar, CO  
Education: University of Colorado (PharmD)  
Primary interest area: Oncology  
Favorite hobbies: Running, hiking, hanging out with other 
people’s pets  

 


